PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3339114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MILOS POPOVIC	03/06/2013
JOHN H.D. WILTSHIRE	03/06/2013
MATTHEW MANN GIBSON	03/06/2013
ROBERT JAMES DARLING	03/06/2013
MARGARET ATWOOD	03/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNGRAFII CORPORATION
Street Address:	24 SEAFORTH AVENUE
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M6K 1N5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14469951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)216-3930

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dockettor@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP

Address Line 1: 1, PLACE VILLE MARIE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H3B 1R1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55752040-1US-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RITA GAO
SIGNATURE:	/Rita Gao/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=AssignmentSyngrafii#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035581 FRAME: 0627

503292496



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, POPOVIC, Milos; WILTSHIRE, John H. D.; GIBSON, Matthew Mann; DARLING, Robert James; and ATWOOD, Margaret, whose full post office addresses are 1168 Arena Road, Unit 19, Mississauga, Ontario, L4Y 4K7, Canada; 22 Silver Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M6R 1X8, Canada; and 63 O'Hara Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M6K 2R3, Canada; 45 Guernsey Drive, Toronto, Ontario, M9C 3A5, Canada; and 105 Admiral Road, Toronto, Ontario, M5R 2L7, Canada, have invented a new and useful invention entitled SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM FOR ENABLING SIGNINGS AND DEDICATIONS ON A REMOTE BASIS for which the patent application referenced in Schedule "A" has been made.

AND WHEREAS Syngraffi Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, and having a registered office at 24 Seaforth Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M6K 1N5, Canada is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said invention for Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and in any re-issue or extension thereof or in any improvements therein now existing or hereinafter arising:

AND WHEREAS the said POPOVIC, Milos; WILTSHIRE, John H. D.; GIBSON, Matthew Mann; DARLING, Robert James; and ATWOOD, Margaret are willing to sell, assign, transfer and convey such rights unto Syngrafii Corporation, for the said SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM FOR ENABLING SIGNINGS AND DEDICATIONS ON A REMOTE BASIS:

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the payment to the said POPOVIC, Milos; WILTSHIRE, John H. D.; GIBSON, Matthew Mann; DARLING, Robert James; and ATWOOD, Margaret by Syngrafii Corporation, of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) in the lawful money of Canada and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the said POPOVIC, Milos; WILTSHIRE, John H. D.; GIBSON, Matthew Mann; DARLING, Robert James; and ATWOOD, Margaret, the said POPOVIC, Milos; WILTSHIRE, John H. D.; GIBSON, Matthew Mann; DARLING, Robert James; and ATWOOD, Margaret do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Syngrafii Corporation, its successors and assigns, all of their rights, title and interest in and to the

said invention, any application for Letters Patent in any country to be filed, and any Letters Patent for the inventions that may be granted and in any re-issue, divisional, continuation or extension thereof and in any improvements in the inventions now existing or hereinafter arising in Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Syngrafii Corporation, as it would have been held and enjoyed by the said had the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

THE said POPOVIC, Millos; WILTSHIRE, John H. D.; GIBSON, Matthew Mann; DARLING, Robert James; and ATWOOD, Margaret hereby further agree, undertake and covenant that they will sign or execute such further documents, assurances, applications, instruments or any other writing that may be requested by Syngrafii Corporation, or its legal representatives for the purpose of obtaining or issuing any Letters Patent for the said inventions or any re-issue or extensions thereof, or any improvements therein in order that all of their right, title and interest in the same may be vested in Syngrafii Corporation, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties he city of Toronto in the Province of Ontario th	is 6 th day of Mara 4 2013.
Witness	Assignor:
	July 17 45 G. January
Print Name: RAUNIHShift	Name: Milos Popovic

	e hereunto executed this agreement at th
city of toronto in the Province of Ontario this	6 6 day of
Witness:	Assignor:
The Spinning	and the second s
The second secon	
Print Name: Bullifehire	Name: John H. D. Wiltshire

40

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have hereunto executed this agreement at the force in the province of Ontario this 6th day of MULL day of Milh Name: Matthew Mann Gibson Assignor city of Crant in the Province of Ontario this Print Name: Witness. 2013.

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF the	parties h	ave hereunto	executed	this	agreement at the
dity of 1000 to 1000 in t	he Province of	Ontano t	his 6	day	Of	And the second
2013.						
Witness:			Assignor			
					Sec. 4	Marine Ma
The state of the s	annes e como de la com		***************************************)	Aparti Gunerica	
Print Name: Fary W	Web or		Name: Ri	short lam	was f	larlinn



WHEREOF the parties have hereunto executed this agreement at the	his carry of Huzzh	Sagra	pan Mussell	Name Manage A Social Particular A Social Parti
T SO SHEND TO THE PARTY OF THE	city of Towarts in the Province of Ontario this 2013.			

RECORDED: 05/05/2015

United States Patent Application No: 11/720,249